1.1 EMPLOYER - Giles County, being a government entity acting as employer for all   

elected and/or appointed officials and County employees. 

1.2 FULL TIME EMPLOYEE - Any employee scheduled to work thirty (30) or more 

hours every week and/or a minimum of one thousand five hundred and sixty hours (1,560) hours per 

calendar year.  

1.3 PART TIME EMPLOYEE - Any employee scheduled to work less than thirty (30) 

hours per week. Part-time employees are not entitled to receive any benefits set out in the policies 

of Giles County, except to the extent required by law or where expressly and specifically

[...]

The pay for part-time employees will be 

determined by each department head. 

1.4 PART TIME EMPLOYEE WITH REGULAR WORK SCHEDULE - Any 

employee who is scheduled to work every week of the year but works less than thirty (30) hours 

per week and/or a maximum of one thousand five hundred and eight hours (1,508) hours per year. 

1.5 DEPARTMENT HEAD – SALARY EXEMPT- The following officials are 

considered Department Heads. 

County Executive 

County Court Clerk 

Clerk and Master  

Circuit Court Clerk 

Emergency Services Director 

Financial Management Director